
ORDINANCENUM BER 07-05

AN ORDW ANCE ADOPTM  TI!E CITY OF SOW RSET, KENTUCKY ANNUM

BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL W ARBEGM ING JULY y 2007 Ar  ENDWG JUNE 302008 ESTIMATM  REVENUES AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING FIJNDS 0/
THE CITY 0F SOMERSET, KENTUCKY.

W HEREA ,S AN ANN'UAL BUDGET PROPOSAL AN'D M ESSAGE HAVE BEEN
PREPARED Alr  DELFVERED TO Tlo  COM M ON COUNCIL OF THE CIIY OF

SONG RSET, KENTUCKY; Ar

G REA ,s 'IIIE co> oN cotmcm Iu s RECEIVED THE PROPOjED BUDGET M D
M ADENECESSARY M ODIFICATIONS.

NOW  TIIEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY 'IME CITY OF SOM ERSET, KENTUCKY:

SECTION 1. THAT Tl1E ANNUAL BUDGET FOR TX  FISCM  YEAR
BEGINNING JUL ,Y 1 2007 AND ENDW G JUNE 30, 2008
IS HEREBY ADOPTED AS FOLLOW S:

REVENUE EU ENDITURES

GENERALFUND

SAM TATION SERVICE

GAS SERVICE

W AW R SEIW ICE

W ASTEW ATER

W ATER PM tK

PARKS AND REC

EM S

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

$11,438,734.00

$2,425,000.00

$19,762,200.00

$6,641,000.00

$2,512,800.00

$1,331,750.00

$662,550.00

$5,733,909.00

$11,438,734.00

$2,425,000.00

$19,762,200.00

$6,641,000.00

$2,512,800.00

$1,33 1,750.00

$662,550.00

$5,733,909.00

$50,507,943.00

SECTION 2.

FIRST READING

SECOND READING F

'i7- ) .APPROVED
#

EDWARD R. GIRDLEK M AYOR
CITY OF SOM ERSET, KENTUCKY

' .

ATTEST:
AVID GODSEY, W  CLERK

$50,507,943.00

'IMIS ORDW ANCE SHAIJ. TAKE EFFECT AFTER 1TS
PASSAGE M 'D UPON PUBLICATION.


